BOLDERBOULDER

Location: Boulder, CO
Distance: 10K
Date: May 28, 2012

Weather: Partly Cloudy - High 76, Low 42

2012
MEN’S PROFESSIONAL RESULTS

Notes: Kenya’s Allan Kiprono snapped a three-year winning run by Ethiopian racers in
becoming the first Kenyan to win since 2004 (Paul Koech); it was the 11" win by a

Kenyan runner, the most by any country.
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Athlete

Allan Kiprono

Tadese Tola

Brihanu Gedefa

Aaron Braun
Demessew Tsega
Kenyon Neuman

John Korir

Alejandro Suarez

Leon Lopez Constantino
Juan Carlos Romero
Liam Adams

Paulino Canchanya
Chris Barnicle

Lani Rutto

Diego Alberto Borrego
Jeremy Freed

Patrick Rizzo

Lee Troop

Scott Smith

Jhon Lenon Casallo Lozano
Rob Watson

Ottoniel Mucia

Sami Jabril

Mynor Lopez

Sam Pawluk

Time
0:29:54
0:30:03
0:30:07
0:30:11
0:30:34
0:30:36
0:30:42
0:30:45
0:30:47
0:30:51
0:30:59
0:31:.07
0:31:13
0:31:19
0:31:24
0:31:33
0:31:39
0:31:46
0:32:04
0:32:07
0:32:35
0:32:48
0:33:02
0:33:19
0:33:23



2012 Men’s Professional Cont.

Rk Athlete Time
26 Victor Manuel Gonzales 0:33:38
27 Michael Fox 0:34:58



2012

BOLDERBOULDER WOMEN’S PROFESSIONAL RESULTS

Location: Boulder, CO
Distance: 10K
Date: Date: May 28, 2012

Weather: Partly Cloudy - High 76, Low 42

Notes: Ethiopia’s Mamitu Daska won for the third time in four years (also claiming the
crowns in 2009 and 2010), and also won a major U.S. race for the second time in eight
days, having recently won the Bay-to-Breakers 12K in San Francisco.
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Athlete

Mamitu Daska

Janet Cherobon-Bawcom
Deena Kastor

Kayoko Fukushi

Ashu Kasim

Alemitu Abera

Marisol Romero
Adrianna Nelson

Benita Willis

Lanni Marchant

Santa Ines Melchor Huiza
Jelliah Kerubo Tinega
Lara Tamsett

Claire Hallisey

Evelyn Lagat

Judith Toribio Lavado
Karina Perez

Yuko Watanabe
Magdalena Lewy-Boulet
Wendy Thomas

Julia Rivera Lopez
Carolina Tabares Guerrero
Leidy Tobon Salazar
Dulce Rodriguez

Bertha Sanchez Rivera

Time
0:33:06
0:33:23
0:33:28
0:33:32
0:34:03
0:34:17
0:34:25
0:34:55
0:34:58
0:35:02
0:35:15
0:35:31
0:35:35
0:35:51
0:35:53
0:35:56
0:35:59
0:36:02
0:36:06
0:36:14
0:36:30
0:36:34
0:36:41
0:36:57
0:38:02



Rk
26
27
28
29
30
31

Athlete

Rebecca Robinson
Leslie Sexton
Marilyn Arsenault
Eri Okubo

Kathy Butler
Verity Breen

Sara Slattery
Genoveva Kigen

Time
0:38:12
0:38:20
0:38:31
0:40:00
0:40:47
0:41:17

DNF
DQ

2012 Women'’s Professional Cont.



2012 PUSH-RIM WHEELCHAIR

BOLDERBOULDER RACE RESULTS

Location: Boulder, CO

Distance: 10K

Date: Date: May 28, 2012

Weather: Partly Cloudy - High 76, Low 42

Notes: The last three men’s elite wheelchair races have been decided by a total of 5
seconds; this time around, Scott Parsons defeated Aaron Pike by two seconds.
Christina Schwab (formerly Ripp) won her second BolderBOULDER, 43 seconds faster
than Susannah Scaroni.

Rk Athlete Time
1 Scott Parsons 0:24:15
2 Aaron Pike 0:24:17
& 3 Bradley Ray 0:25:57
= 4 Tyler Byers 0:26:56
5 Jacob Heilveil 0:26:57
6 Peter Park 0:28:14
7 Ross Osborne 0:45:16

Rk Athlete Time
c 1 Christina Schwab 0:27:49
g 2 Susannah Scaroni 0:28:32
3° 3 Anjali Forber-Pratt 0:34:14
4 Dawna Callahan 0:37:05
5 Katja Stokley 0:47:32



