

2012 MEN'S PROFESSIONAL RESULTS

Location: Boulder, CO

Distance: 10K

Date: May 28, 2012

Weather: Partly Cloudy - High 76, Low 42

Notes: Kenya's Allan Kiprono snapped a three-year winning run by Ethiopian racers in becoming the first Kenyan to win since 2004 (Paul Koech); it was the 11th win by a

Kenyan runner, the most by any country.

Rk	Athlete	Time
1	Allan Kiprono	0:29:54
2	Tadese Tola	0:30:03
3	Brihanu Gedefa	0:30:07
4	Aaron Braun	0:30:11
5	Demessew Tsega	0:30:34
6	Kenyon Neuman	0:30:36
7	John Korir	0:30:42
8	Alejandro Suarez	0:30:45
9	Leon Lopez Constantino	0:30:47
10	Juan Carlos Romero	0:30:51
11	Liam Adams	0:30:59
12	Paulino Canchanya	0:31:07
13	Chris Barnicle	0:31:13
14	Lani Rutto	0:31:19
15	Diego Alberto Borrego	0:31:24
16	Jeremy Freed	0:31:33
17	Patrick Rizzo	0:31:39
18	Lee Troop	0:31:46
19	Scott Smith	0:32:04
20	Jhon Lenon Casallo Lozano	0:32:07
21	Rob Watson	0:32:35
22	Ottoniel Mucia	0:32:48
23	Sami Jabril	0:33:02
24	Mynor Lopez	0:33:19
25	Sam Pawluk	0:33:23

Rk	Athlete	Time
26	Victor Manuel Gonzales	0:33:38
27	Michael Fox	0:34:58



2012 WOMEN'S PROFESSIONAL RESULTS

Location: Boulder, CO

Distance: 10K

Date: Date: May 28, 2012

Weather: Partly Cloudy - High 76, Low 42

Notes: Ethiopia's Mamitu Daska won for the third time in four years (also claiming the crowns in 2009 and 2010), and also won a major U.S. race for the second time in eight

days, having recently won the Bay-to-Breakers 12K in San Francisco.

Rk	Athlete	Time
1	Mamitu Daska	0:33:06
2	Janet Cherobon-Bawcom	0:33:23
3	Deena Kastor	0:33:28
4	Kayoko Fukushi	0:33:32
5	Ashu Kasim	0:34:03
6	Alemitu Abera	0:34:17
7	Marisol Romero	0:34:25
8	Adrianna Nelson	0:34:55
9	Benita Willis	0:34:58
10	Lanni Marchant	0:35:02
11	Santa Ines Melchor Huiza	0:35:15
12	Jelliah Kerubo Tinega	0:35:31
13	Lara Tamsett	0:35:35
14	Claire Hallisey	0:35:51
15	Evelyn Lagat	0:35:53
16	Judith Toribio Lavado	0:35:56
17	Karina Perez	0:35:59
18	Yuko Watanabe	0:36:02
19	Magdalena Lewy-Boulet	0:36:06
20	Wendy Thomas	0:36:14
21	Julia Rivera Lopez	0:36:30
22	Carolina Tabares Guerrero	0:36:34
23	Leidy Tobon Salazar	0:36:41
24	Dulce Rodriguez	0:36:57
25	Bertha Sanchez Rivera	0:38:02

2012 Women's Professional Cont.

Rk	Athlete	Time
26	Rebecca Robinson	0:38:12
27	Leslie Sexton	0:38:20
28	Marilyn Arsenault	0:38:31
29	Eri Okubo	0:40:00
30	Kathy Butler	0:40:47
31	Verity Breen	0:41:17
	Sara Slattery	DNF
	Genoveva Kigen	DQ



2012 PUSH-RIM WHEELCHAIR RACE RESULTS

Location: Boulder, CO

Distance: 10K

Date: Date: May 28, 2012

Weather: Partly Cloudy - High 76, Low 42

Notes: The last three men's elite wheelchair races have been decided by a total of 5 seconds; this time around, Scott Parsons defeated Aaron Pike by two seconds. Christina Schwab (formerly Ripp) won her second BolderBOULDER, 43 seconds faster

than Susannah Scaroni.

	Rk	Athlete	Time
Men	1	Scott Parsons	0:24:15
	2	Aaron Pike	0:24:17
	3	Bradley Ray	0:25:57
	4	Tyler Byers	0:26:56
	5	Jacob Heilveil	0:26:57
	6	Peter Park	0:28:14
	7	Ross Osborne	0:45:16

	Rk	Athlete	Time
Women	1	Christina Schwab	0:27:49
	2	Susannah Scaroni	0:28:32
	3	Anjali Forber-Pratt	0:34:14
	4	Dawna Callahan	0:37:05
	5	Katja Stokley	0:47:32